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Dear Parent/Guardian,                7/22/19 
 
As the school year begins, we are trying something new this year with the school calendar. We 
have built into the calendar 14 emergency days.  
 
As an example, if school is cancelled due to weather or other reasons, school will be in session 
the next proposed emergency day. It is a way to make up cancelled days as the year progresses, 
so school does not continue into the end of May or June. 
 
If there are no cancellations, then school will not be in session for the proposed emergency 
day(s). 
 
EXAMPLE: School is cancelled on 11/25, 12/2, and 12/16. School will be in session the first 
THREE proposed emergency days 1/2/20, 1/3/20 and 2/14/20. 
 
EXAMPLE: No schools days cancelled as of the end of December. So, school would not be in 
session on 1/2/20 and 1/3/20. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Feel free to call the high school office with any questions you might have. The school website 
will also have all this information. 
 
Thank you! 
 
 
 
Scott Schneider 
Illini West High School Principal 
 

Proposed Emergency Days 
Thursday  1/2/20 Monday 3/23/20 
Friday  1/3/20 Thursday 4/9/20 
Friday 2/14/20 Monday 4/13/20 
Monday 2/17/20 Tuesday 5/26/20 
Friday 3/6/20 Wednesday 5/27/20 
Monday 3/9/20 Thursday 5/28/20 
Friday 3/20/20 Friday 5/29/20 
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